
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.1

68
07

62
6.

13
93

.1
4.

1.
12

.1
 ]

 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 p
ay

es
hj

ou
rn

al
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-1
1-

04
 ]

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               1 / 1

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.16807626.1393.14.1.12.1
http://payeshjournal.ir/article-1-263-fa.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

